

August 2021

**OVERVIEW:**

Aetna Better Health of Louisiana (ABHLA) is aligned with the Louisiana Department of Health's Medicaid Services Manual, and would like to remind providers to refer to these manuals when submitting claims. If the manual requires additional guidance impacting reimbursement, the details will be outlined by ABHLA in the Provider Manual or in a supporting reimbursement policy.

In alignment with the [Louisiana Medicaid Durable Medical Equipment Fee Schedule](#), certain Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics, and Supplies (DMEPOS) are age-restricted.

ABHLA will cover the following DMEPOS for Members from birth through 20 years of age, but does not cover these items for Members 21 years of age or older:

DMEPOS	HCPCS Code(s)
Auditory osseointegrated device and supplies	L8690, L8691, L8695
Cough stimulating device	E0482
Hearing aids	V5014, V5030, V5040, V5050, V5060, V5070, V5080, V5100, V5120, V5130, V5140, V5150, V5171-V5172, V5181, V5190, V5230, V5261, V5264, V5211-V5215, V5221, V5266, V5269, V5272
Pediatric hospital bed	E0328, E0329
Standing frame/table system	E0638

Please note that providers may see reimbursement impacted if not aligned to the Louisiana Department of Health's Medicaid services manual within 30 days of the date of this reminder notification.

**Questions and Support:**

For questions, please contact [LAProvider@AETNA.com](mailto:LAProvider@AETNA.com) or call 1-855-242-0802 and follow the prompts.